
 

 
BOARD OF EDUCATION David Chastain, Chair • David Banks, Vice Chair 

Jaha Howard • Leroy Tre’ Hutchins • Randy Scamihorn • Charisse Davis • Brad Wheeler  
 
SUPERINTENDENT  Chris Ragsdale 
 

514 Glover Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Telephone: (770) 426-3300 
www.cobbk12.org One Team, One Goal: Student Success 

 
 
 
 
July 19, 2022   
 
Ms. Katherine Dunay 
Dell Marketing, LP (Vendor-PO Mailing #100562) 
C/O Dell USA LP 
P.O. Box 534118 
Atlanta, GA  30353 
 
Vendor Contact:  Tim Durham (tim.durham@dell.com) 
Phone Number: 512-513-9016 
 
Dear Ms. Dunay: 
 
This is to advise you that in accordance with the Participating Addendum (WN93AHA) to the NASPO 
Valuepoint Cooperative Purchasing Program for Computer Equipment, Dell Master Agreement 
Amendment 4 MNWNC-108, has been extended. 
 
The extension award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the NASPO Agreement Participating 
Addendum from August 1, 2022 through February 28, 2023.  This award letter is not an official order. 
 
If you have any questions about this extension award, please contact Daphne Farley, 770-429-5870 
daphne.farley@cobbk12.org.  The Technology Services contact is Brad Evans, 770-426-3532.  We appreciate 
your interest and participation in the CCSD solicitation process. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Barbara Bates, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Director of Procurement Services 
 
df 
 
cc: Accounts Payable 
 Brad Evans 
 Catherine Hardy 
 Tim Durham 
 Carina Clifford 
 Thomas Marshall 
 Kyle Matthews 
 Mary Waymire 

mailto:tim.durham@dell.com
mailto:daphne.farley@cobbk12.org


Persons with a hearing or speech disability may contact us by dialing 711 or 1.800.627.3529 
Amendment No. 4 to NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-108 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO NASPO MASTER AGREEMENT NO. MNWNC-108 

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration 
(“State”), and Dell Marketing L.P., One Dell Way, Mailstop RR1-33 Legal, Round Rock, TX 78682 (“Contractor” or 
“Contract Vendor”).   

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-108, April 
15, 2015, through July 31, 2022 (“Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services; and 

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the Commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. 
Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual 
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contractor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. That NASPO Master Agreement No. MNWNC-108 is extended through February 28, 2023, at the same prices, terms, 
and conditions. 

This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2022, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained, 
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, 
whichever occurs first. 

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and 
remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby. 

1. Dell Marketing L.P. 
The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have  
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as 
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or 
ordinances. 
 

By:    
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

By:   
 Signature 

   
 Printed Name 

Title:   

Date:   

2. Office of State Procurement 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3. 

 
By:   

Title: Acquisition Management Specialist  

Date:   

 

3. Commissioner of Administration 
Or delegated representative. 

 
By:   

Date:   

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3299F8E0-2A57-4746-A209-8989619C2878

5/26/2022

Contract Administrator

Alyssa Sayles

5/26/2022

5/26/2022


	DellWN93AHA_ExtendAwd23_signed
	Barbara Bates, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

	NASPO,MasterAgreementMNWNC-108,Amendment4

